PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2607267

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KAZUHIRO UMEN	AKA		10/18/2013	
TAKESHI KOJIMA			10/18/2013	
NAOMI HASHIMO ⁻	ТО		10/18/2013	
ΤΟՏΗΙΥUΚΙ ΥΑΜΑ	GISHI		10/18/2013	
KANEHIDE OOTA			10/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	HOSOKAWA	YOKO CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	11-5, NIBAN	-CHO, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	102-0084			
Name: Street Address:				
		CHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	JAPAN			
State/Country: Postal Code:	100-0004			
Postal Code.	100-0004			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Numb	er	
Application Numbe	er:	13824272		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
		N000 7704		
Fax Number: Phone:	=))320-7701)) 320-7700		
Email:		entSV@nixonpeabody.com		
		Mail when the email attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Correspondent Nan	ne: CHI	RISTOPHER M. MOONEY	PATENT	
502561534			REEL: 031563 FRAME: 0669	

Address Line 1:P.O. BOX (Address Line 4:PALO ALT	60610 O, CALIFORNIA 94306
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	434620-193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. MOONEY
Signature:	/Christopher M. Mooney/
Date:	11/07/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=434620-193_AS#page1.tif source=434620-193_AS#page2.tif source=434620-193_AS#page3.tif source=434620-193_AS#page4.tif source=434620-193_AS#page5.tif source=434620-193_AS#page6.tif source=434620-193_AS#page7.tif source=434620-193_AS#page8.tif	

GP390US 05p-47524 US 1/4

Atty. Docket No.: 434620-193

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I/we), (1) Kazuhiro UMENAKA; (2) Takeshi KOJIMA; (3) Naomi HASHIMOTO; (4) Toshiyuki YAMAGISHI; and (5) Kanehide OOTA, citizens of Japan, residing at (1) Fujimino-shi, Japan; (2) Yokohama-shi, Japan; (3) Yokohama-shi, Japan; (4) Omachi-shi, Japan; and (5) Omachi-shi, Japan, have invented a

BAG WITH PORT MEMBER AND CONNECTION STRUCTURE THEREOF

for which (I/we) have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed on May 30, 2013, as serial no. 13/824,272; and

WHEREAS, (1) HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LTD. and (2) JGC CORPORATION, having a place of business located at (1) 11-5, Niban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0084 Japan and (2) 2-1, Otemachi 2chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), (1) Kazuhiro UMENAKA; (2) Takeshi KOJIMA; (3) Naomi HASHIMOTO; (4) Toshiyuki YAMAGISHI; and (5) Kanehide OOTA, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said (1) HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LTD. and (2) JGC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and (I/we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said (1) HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LTD. and (2) JGC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

GP39045 05p-47624 45 2/4

Atty. Docket No.: 434620-193

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: BAG WITH PORT MEMBER AND CONNECTION STRUCTURE THEREOF

Inventor: Kazuhiro UMENAKA

Name: Takeshi KOJIMA

14529321.1

GP390US 05P-47524 US 3/4

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: **BAG WITH PORT MEMBER AND CONNECTION STRUCTURE THEREOF**

Inventor: Naomi HASHIMOTO

WITNESS MY HAND at	(city, state,	country)	
day of		,	
(date)	(month)	(year)	_
Name: Naomi HASHIMOTO			
Inventor: Toshiyuki YAMAGISH	II		
WITNESS MY HAND at	Omachi-shi, Japan		, this
	(city, state,	country)	
day ofday of	October	, 2013	*
(date)	(month)	(year)	
Toshiyuki Yamagish	ì		
Name: Toshiyuki YAMAGISHI			

GP340US 05p-47524 US 4/4

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: BAG WITH PORT MEMBER AND CONNECTION STRUCTURE THEREOF

Inventor: Kanehide OOTA

WITNESS MY HAND at _______, this _______, this ______, the set of the set

18th	day of	October	, 2013	
(date)		(month)	(year)	
Kanehide	Oot	a		

Name: Kanehide OOTA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I/we), (1) Kazuhiro UMENAKA; (2) Takeshi KOJIMA; (3) Naomi HASHIMOTO; (4) Toshiyuki YAMAGISHI; and (5) Kanehide OOTA, citizens of Japan, residing at (1) Fujimino-shi, Japan; (2) Yokohama-shi, Japan; (3) Yokohama-shi, Japan; (4) Omachi-shi, Japan; and (5) Omachi-shi, Japan, have invented a

BAG WITH PORT MEMBER AND CONNECTION STRUCTURE THEREOF

for which (I/we) have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed on May 30, 2013, as serial no. 13/824,272; and

WHEREAS, (1) HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LTD. and (2) JGC CORPORATION, having a place of business located at (1) 11-5, Niban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0084 Japan and (2) 2-1, Otemachi 2chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), (1) Kazuhiro UMENAKA; (2) Takeshi KOJIMA; (3) Naomi HASHIMOTO; (4) Toshiyuki YAMAGISHI; and (5) Kanehide OOTA, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said (1) HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LTD. and (2) JGC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and (I/we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said (1) HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LTD. and (2) JGC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 031563 FRAME: 0675

X 230US 05p-47524 US 3/4

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: BAG WITH PORT MEMBER AND CONNECTION STRUCTURE THEREOF

Inventor: Kazuhiro UMENAKA

	(city, state,	country)	
day of			
(date)	(month)	,(year)	
Name: Kazuhiro UMENAKA			
Inventor: Takeshi KOJIMA			
WITNESS MY HAND at Yo	okohama-shi, Japan		, this
	(city, state,	country)	
day of	October	, 2013	
(date)	(month)	(year)	
Takeshi kojim			

X 230U5 05P-47524 US 3/4

Atty. Docket No.: 434620-193

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: BAG WITH PORT MEMBER AND CONNECTION STRUCTURE THEREOF

Inventor: Naomi HASHIMOTO

WITNESS MY HAND at	Y	Yokohama-shi, Japan (city, state, country)		
018th0 (date)	iay of _	October (month)	, <u>2013</u> (year)	
Maomi Hack	inato	/		

Name: Naomi HASHIMOTO

Inventor: Toshiyuki YAMAGISHI

VITNESS MY HAND at	(city, state, country)		
day of		,	
(date)	(month)	(year)	
ame: Toshiyuki YAMAGISHI			

Page 3 of 4

X 230 US 05P-4175244 US 4/4

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: BAG WITH PORT MEMBER AND CONNECTION STRUCTURE THEREOF

Inventor: Kanehide OOTA

WITNESS MY HAND at ______ (city, state, country)

_day of _____

(month) (year) ____, this

Name: Kanehide OOTA

(date)

14529321.1

PATENT REEL: 031563 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 11/07/2013